(“Contractor”), as Surety, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of [INSERT 
STATE], hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly bound unto City of Warrenville, 28W701 Stafford 
Place, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the full and just sum of Sixty-
one thousand three hundred eighty-seven dollars and zero cents ($61,387.00), for the payment of which 
sum of money well and truly to be made, Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents, said amount to 
include payment of actual costs and damages and for attorneys’ fees, architectural fees, design fees,

[...]

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of [ILLINOIS], hereinafter called Surety, are held and firmly 
bound unto City of Warrenville, 28W701 Stafford Place, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, 
for the use and benefit of itself and of claimants as hereinafter defined, in the full and just sum of Sixty-one thousand three 
hundred eighty-seven dollars and zero cents ($61,387.00), to be paid to it or the said claimants or its or their assigns, to 
which payment well and truly to be made Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, 
successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents, said amount to include attorney’s fees, court costs